AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:32:42
FIRMS REPORTING:   214   EDIT:04/04/2000
CYCLE: DEC 1999   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   -   -9,483   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   +300 bp   6,248   -3,235   -34 %   6.39 %   -281 bp

   +200 bp   7,498   -1,986   -21 %   7.52 %   -168 bp

   +100 bp   8,598   -885   -9 %   8.47 %   -73 bp

   0 bp   9,483   9.19 %

   -100 bp   10,016   532   +6 %   9.60 %   +40 bp

   -200 bp   10,215   731   +8 %   9.70 %   +50 bp

   -300 bp   10,321   837   +9 %   9.72 %   +52 bp

   -400 bp   -   -9,483   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   12/31/1999
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   9.19 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   7.52 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   168 bp

AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:32:42
FIRMS REPORTING:   214   EDIT:04/04/2000
CYCLE: DEC 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   13,554   13,305   12,993   12,557   12,037   11,482   10,928   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   4,084   4,006   3,908   3,769   3,599   3,416   3,236   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   9,569   9,424   9,217   8,930   8,608   8,282   7,965   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   2,750   2,718   2,678   2,619   2,546   2,469   2,392   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   2,370   2,360   2,349   2,332   2,304   2,263   2,212   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   10,938   10,833   10,717   10,564   10,355   10,094   9,793   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   3,618   3,558   3,484   3,391   3,283   3,166   3,045   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   2,409   2,390   2,371   2,350   2,324   2,290   2,248   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   3,663   3,613   3,562   3,504   3,436   3,354   3,260   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   1,483   1,474   1,466   1,458   1,449   1,438   1,427   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   3,569   3,543   3,517   3,491   3,464   3,437   3,410   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   1,356   1,296   1,240   1,187   1,137   1,091   1,046   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   1,840   1,769   1,702   1,640   1,581   1,526   1,474   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   6,248   6,220   6,193   6,165   6,139   6,112   6,087   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,363   1,334   1,307   1,281   1,257   1,234   1,212   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,017   1,015   1,013   1,011   1,009   1,007   1,006   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   3,076   3,013   2,952   2,893   2,837   2,783   2,731   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   5   5   5   5   4   3   3   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   516   516   516   516   516   516   516   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   41   41   41   41   41   41   41   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   52   79   122   173   220   259   290   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -5   -5   -4   -3   -3   -4   -4   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   73,528   72,518   71,357   69,880   68,149   66,267   64,325   -

AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:32:42
FIRMS REPORTING:   214   EDIT:04/04/2000
CYCLE: DEC 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   3,790   3,776   3,762   3,749   3,736   3,724   3,711   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,402   1,358   1,315   1,275   1,237   1,200   1,166   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   5,394   5,389   5,384   5,379   5,375   5,370   5,366   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   5,545   5,454   5,367   5,282   5,200   5,120   5,042   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -72   -71   -71   -70   -70   -69   -69   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   106   106   106   106   106   106   106   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   16,165   16,012   15,864   15,721   15,583   15,450   15,322   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   2,381   2,381   2,381   2,381   2,381   2,381   2,381   -